## **Senator Rob Mayer**

25th Senate District Capitol Building, Room 422 Jefferson City, MO 65101



For Immediate Release February 8, 2010

Contact: Corey Jackson (573) 751-3859

## **Senator Mayer Announces New Additions To State Commissions**

JEFFERSON CITY – Missouri Senator Rob Mayer (R-Dexter) is pleased to announce the legislature's approval of three citizens from the 25<sup>th</sup> Senate District to governorappointed commissions: the Missouri Real Estate Appraisers Commission, the State Soil and Water Districts Commission, and the Missouri Seismic Safety Commission.

William Duncan, of Sikeston, has been appointed to serve as a member of the Missouri Real Estate Appraisers Commission. This commission protects the public through the licensing, examination and evaluation of real estate appraisers. They also enforce standards through legislation and administrative rules, and encourage economic development and partnerships with existing small businesses.

**Thomas Bradley**, of Sikeston, has been named to the State Soil and Water Districts Commission. The Missouri Soil and Water Districts Commission formulates policies and general programs for soil and water conservation. They oversee soil and water conservation funds, appropriated by the legislature, throughout the soil and water districts.

**John Mallot**, of Kennett, has been appointed to the Seismic Safety Commission. This commission reviews the state's earthquake preparedness in the event that a major seismic event affects the state.

"These appointments bring some of the best citizens of southeastern Missouri to address the issues that affect us, like real estate, soil and water, and earthquake preparedness," said Sen. Mayer. "I know these gentlemen will do a good job in serving our state."

A list of all the governor's boards and commissions can be found online at <u>www.governor.mo.gov/boards</u>.



Senator Mayer with Willam Duncan and his wife Sherry during the confirmation process for the Missouri Real Estate Appraisers Commission.



Senator Mayer with John Mallot during the confirmation process for the Seismic Safety Commission.



Senator Mayer with Thomas Bradley during the confirmation process for the Missouri Soil and Water Districts Commission.

For full resolution photos, please call Senate Communications at (573) 751-3824.

###